505507104 06/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT5553908**

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOHAMMAD AL-HAJ ALI	05/02/2019
MICHIEL BERGSTRA	05/06/2019
STEFAN HOCHRADL	05/17/2019
VELICHKO HRISTOV	05/17/2019
ALEXANDER STANDLER	05/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOREALIS AG
Street Address:	IDZ TOWER
Internal Address:	WAGRAMER STRASSE 17-19
City:	VIENNA
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	1220

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16346983

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216.363.9000

Email: lkalemba@faysharpe.com

FAY SHARPE LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: THE HALLE BUILDING Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KADZ 200183US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD M. KLEIN
SIGNATURE:	/ Richard M. Klein /
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2019

Total Attachments: 6 source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page5.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, **Mohammad Al-Haj Ali** of Helsinki, Finland, **Michiel Bergstra** of Berchem, Belgium, **Stefan Hochradl** of Linz, Austria, **Velichko Hristov** of Linz, Austria, **Alexander Standler** of Aist, Austria

who has/have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been

	executed concurrently herewith	
	executed on	
\boxtimes	filed as U.S. Serial No. 16/346,983 on May	2, 2019
	filed as International Application No.	on

and is entitled

PROCESS FOR OBTAINING LOW VOLATILE PLASTOMERS

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Borealis AG, having a place of business at Wagramer Strasse 17-19, 1220 Vienna, Austria, (hereinafter Assignee) its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, extensions thereof, and all other forms of protection relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for

vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR signature(s) on the date(s) indicated below.

Signed at Porveo on 02.05, 2019.

Mohammad Alabai Ali

Witnesses:

Printed Name: KEENA LIMINER

Printed Name: PILU SAARENDÄÄ

Attorney Docket No. KADZ 200183US01 Page 3

Signed at BERINGEN on May 674 , 2019.

Michiel Bergstra

Witnesses:

Printed Name: Vandermillen Jelle

Printed Name: MAFRANCUK NAM

Signed at	17.5.17	on	<u>Linz</u>	, 2019.
	2			
Stefan Hochr	adi			
Witnesses:				
Printed Name	: <u>Nore</u>	Prever		
- 224	<i>la</i> z			
Printed Name	: PIERRE S	<u> </u>		

Signed at _	LINT	_ on	HAY	17.	, 2019.
	SHH				
Velichko H	ristôv	»»,			
Witnesses	Ma				
Printed Na	me: Nicous Phi	<u>ver</u>			
	<i><u> </u></i>	eitaganna ann an a			

Printed Name: Pierre Jüron

Signed at	on 3° M14	, 2019.
MM		
Alexander Standler		
Witnesses:		
arcinimannimin.	numerous de la constant de la consta	
Printed Name:	AN SAMBS	
LING		
Printed Name:	Prair	

RECORDED: 06/04/2019